Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Tariff & Costing Section, Corporate Office Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi - 110 001



BSNL

File No. 3-15/2005-R&C

Dated: 05.06.2008

CIRCULAR - R&C No. 12

Sub. Rationalization of tariff of Landline/WLL service -reg.

In continuation of this office circular No. 3-15/2005-R&C dated 17.05.2006, Circular No. 3-18/2005-R&C dated 30.12.2005 and subsequent order from time to time, the competent authority has decided to rationalize the tariff of Landline/WLL service with changes marked **Bold** as under: -

A. Revised Pulses in seconds

Calls originating from BSNL Fixed line and WLL**

Particular	BSNL Ne	twork	Others Network				
	Fixed* /WLL**	Cellular	Fixed*	Cellular/WLL** /UASP			
Intra Circle	Calls						
Local	180	120	180	60			
0-50 kms	180	120	180	60			
> 50 kms	120	120	60	60			
Inter Circle	Calls						
0-50 kms	90	60	90	60			
> 50 kms	60	60	60	60			

^{*} Fixed means Landline,

B. Change of Alternative Plans in urban and rural areas

Particular	Economy	Economy Special*		Super	Premium	
Fixed monthly charges	Rs. 300	Rs. 425	Rs. 975	Rs. 1450	Rs. 2450	
Free Calls (MCU)	225	400	1000	1500	3000	
Unit Rate (beyond Free calls)	1.20	1.10	1.00	0.90	0.80	

^{*} As per existing tariff, fixed monthly charges under special package are based on the exchange system capacity. Under new revised plan, exchange system capacity will be de-linked under special plan.

Contd			~

^{**} WLL means both WLL (F) and WLL (M)

- All other terms and conditions will remain same.
- 3. The revised tariff is also applicable for "BSNL One India"/Alternate plans and Trunk calls.
- 4. The above revision in tariff is not applicable for PCOs.
- 5. The revision in tariff is applicable with effect from 11th June, 2008.
- 6. The implementation of rationalization of Landline/WLL tariff is to be made in accordance with 43rd Amendment of Telecom Tariff Orders issued by TRAI.
- 7. This may be brought to the notice of all concerned for proper implementation of the order.
- 8. The promotional offers and existing schemes issued by field units within their delegated powers, if any, may be reviewed in view of revision of tariff as above.
- 9. Field units are requested to analyze the impact of above changes in tariff and send monthly report to BSNL HQ on Fax No. 011-23329125 and E-mail ID rgpandey@bsnl.co.in and deepakgoyal@bsnl.co.in.

S. Muthukumaraswamy)

Jt. DDG (T&C-II)

Phone: 011-23037109

To

All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telecom Districts

All CGMs- Maintenance regions

Copy to:

- 1. CMD, BSNL.
- 2. Directors-O/P/F, HRD, C & M.
- 3. All Sr. DD'sG / DD'sG, BSNL.
- 4. DDG (IT)- for making necessary update in website.
- 5. DDG (Marketing)- for adequate publicity to customers and franchisee.
- 6. Sr. DDG (MS) for necessary action.
- 7. Director General P & T Audit, Delhi- 110054.
- 8. OL Section -for Hindi version.
- Guard file.

AO (Costing)